
The following tables present consensus estimates from 7 analysts covering Arion Banks‘ 

pre Q2 2023 results and 5 analysts for FY 2023-2025 

 Q2 2023 consensus (ISK millions) Average Median High  Low 

Net interest income 11,269 11,235 11,566 10,972 

Net commission income 4,397 4,369 4,580 4,222 

Net insurance income 1,003 1,086 1,195 500 

Net financial income -616 -611 -300 -1,000 

Other income 1,067 369 3,000 51 

Operating income total 17,120 16,430 18,896 16,271 

Operating expenses total -7,200 -7,234 -6,860 -7,774 

Bank levy -488 -465 -450 -567 

Net impairment -349 -290 -47 -700 

Net earnings before taxes 9,083 8,623 10,300 8,560 

Income tax -2,779 -2,679 -2,242 -3,318 

Net earnings from continuing operations 6,304 6,035 7,200 5,885 

          

Discontinued operations, net of tax 4 0 18 0 

Net earnings 6,308 6,045 7,200 5,885 

          

NIM 3.13% 3.10% 3.24% 3.10% 

C/I excl. bank levy 42.2% 42.1% 44.7% 38.6% 

ROE 14.1% 13.3% 17.7% 12.6% 

CET1 18.7% 18.6% 19.4% 18.4% 

EPS             4.32              4.16              5.00              3.98  

 Full year 2023 consensus (ISK millions) Average Median High  Low 

Net interest income 44,709 44,215 46,726 43,890 

Net commission income 16,975 17,311 17,672 15,699 

Net insurance income 2,797 2,744 2,988 2,592 

Net financial income 1,564 1,342 2,875 429 

Other income 1,306 941 3,000 490 

Operating income total 67,351 67,432 67,541 65,957 

Operating expenses total -28,883 -28,662 -28,478 -29,654 

Bank levy -1,866 -1,889 -1,805 -1,915 

Net impairment -992 -975 -177 -2,036 

Net earnings before taxes 35,611 35,028 36,174 34,211 

Income tax -9,450 -9,373 -8,926 -10,129 

Net earnings from continuing operations 26,161 25,649 26,677 25,285 

          

Discontinued operations, net of tax 13 0 38 0 

Net earnings 26,174 25,649 26,715 25,285 

          

NIM 3.0% 3.1% 3.3% 2.8% 

C/I excl. bank levy 43.1% 43.1% 44.0% 42.2% 

ROE 13.7% 13.6% 14.5% 13.2% 

CET1 18.9% 18.9% 19.4% 18.4% 

EPS           17.90            17.50            19.00            16.90  
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Disclaimer 

This document has been prepared for information purposes only and should not be relied upon, or form the basis of any action or decision, by 

any person. Nothing in this document is, nor shall be relied on as, a promise or representation as to the future. In supplying this document, 

Arion Bank does not undertake any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this document or 

to correct any inaccuracies herein which may become apparent. 

The information relating to Arion Bank, its subsidiaries and associates and their respective businesses and assets contained in, or used in 

preparing, this document has not been verified or audited.  Further, this document does not purport to provide a complete description of the 

matters to which it relates.   

Some information may be based on assumptions or market conditions and may change without notice.  Accordingly, no representation or 

warranty, express or implied, is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information, forecasts, opinions and 

expectations contained in this document and no reliance should be placed on such information, forecasts, opinions and expectations. To the 

extent permitted by law, none of Arion Bank or any of their affiliates or advisers, any of their respective directors, officers or employees, or any 

other person, accepts any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising 

in connection with this document. 

 Full year avg. 2023-2025 consensus (ISK millions) E2023 E2024 E2025 

Net interest income 44,709 45,344 46,183 

Net commission income 16,975 17,079 17,801 

Net insurance income 2,797 3,184 3,466 

Net financial income 1,564 1,970 2,268 

Other income 1,306 1,285 1,411 

Operating income total 67,351 68,863 71,129 

Operating expenses total -28,883 -29,978 -31,077 

Bank levy -1,866 -1,956 -2,063 

Net impairment -992 -1,911 -2,278 

Net earnings before taxes 35,611 35,018 35,711 

Income tax -9,450 -9,092 -9,274 

Net earnings from continuing operations 26,161 25,925 26,437 

        

Discontinued operations, net of tax 13 20 19 

Net earnings 26,174 25,945 26,456 

     

NIM 3.0% 2.9% 2.9% 

C/I excl. bank levy 43.1% 43.3% 43.6% 

ROE 13.7% 13.2% 13.1% 

CET1 18.9% 18.4% 18.1% 

EPS       17.90        18.63        19.35  


